
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   LSU 276  296  294       866  +2 
4  2  2   Duke 291  288  295       874  +10 
3  T4  3   Oregon 287  301  291       879  +15 
2  3  4   Virginia 282  298  301       881  +17 
6  7  T5   Jacksonville  294  300  289       883  +19 

T8  T4  T5   Northwestern 299  289  295       883  +19 
5  6  7   Kentucky 292  297  295       884  +20 

T8  8  8   Arkansas 299  301  293       893  +29 
12  9  9   Georgia State  304  299  303       906  +42 
10  T12  T10   South Florida 302  316  295       913  +49 
11  11  T10   Iowa 303  312  298       913  +49 
7  10  12   Jacksonville State 298  313  309       920  +56 

13  T12  13   Loyola - Maryland 322  296  312       930  +66 
14  14  14   Alabama State 346  338  331       1015  +151 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Sam Burns  LSU  65   72  75       212  -4   
T2 2   Wyndham Clark  Oregon  72   70  71       213  -3   
T8 T3   Luis Gagne  LSU  72   73  71       216  E   
T4 T3   Chandler Eaton  Duke  74   69  73       216  E   
T2 T3   Alex Smalley  Duke  71   71  74       216  E   
T33 6   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  73   78  67       218  +2   
T18 T7   David Wicks  Jacksonville  74   74  71       219  +3   
T27 T7   Dylan Wu  Northwestern  77   73  69       219  +3   
T14 T7   Norman Xiong  Oregon  72   75  72       219  +3   
T18 T7   Tyler McDaniel  Kentucky  73   75  71       219  +3   
T8 T7   Eric Ricard  LSU  68   77  74       219  +3   
T14 T12   Raul Pereda  Jacksonville  71   76  73       220  +4   
T6 T12   Alexander Herrmann  Georgia State  72   72  76       220  +4   
T8 T12   Cooper Musselman  Kentucky  68   77  75       220  +4   
13 T12   Derek Bard  Virginia  73   73  74       220  +4   
T8 16   Ryan Lumsden  Northwestern  72   73  76       221  +5   
T33 T17   Ryan Jahn  Jacksonville  75   76  71       222  +6   
T18 T17   Lukas Euler  Kentucky  76   72  74       222  +6   
T14 T17   Thomas Walsh  Virginia  72   75  75       222  +6   
T4 T17   Jimmy Stanger  Virginia  70   73  79       222  +6   
T33 T17   R.J. Keur *  UAB  74   77  71       222  +6   
T18 T22   Stephen Stallings Jr.  Kentucky  75   73  75       223  +7   
T6 T22   Danny Walker  Virginia  67   77  79       223  +7   
T44 T24   Andrew Whalen  Northwestern  74   79  71       224  +8   
T18 T24   Sam Uhland  Jacksonville  74   74  76       224  +8   
T27 T24   Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas  76   74  74       224  +8   
T33 T24   Matt Oshrine  Duke  77   74  73       224  +8   
T27 T24   Philip Barbaree  LSU  75   75  74       224  +8   
T44 T24   Jimmy Jones  South Florida  75   78  71       224  +8   
T41 T24   Connor Flach  Loyola - Maryland  79   73  72       224  +8   
T27 T24   Zander Lozano *  UTSA  77   73  74       224  +8   
26 T32   Charles Kim  Arkansas  74   75  76       225  +9   

T41 T32   Luke Schaap  Virginia  75   77  73       225  +9   
T33 T32   Pablo Torres  Jacksonville State  74   77  74       225  +9   
T27 T35   Luis Garza  Arkansas  76   74  76       226  +10   
T33 T35   Alexander Matlari  Duke  72   79  75       226  +10   
T33 T35   Carson Schaake  Iowa  75   76  75       226  +10   
T50 T35   Tanapat Pichaikool *  Mississippi State  75   79  72       226  +10   
T44 T39   Nathan Mallonee  Georgia State  81   72  74       227  +11   
T18 T39   Everton Hawkins  Northwestern  76   72  79       227  +11   
T50 T39   Camilo Aguado  Jacksonville State  76   78  73       227  +11   
T14 T39   Brandon Pierce  LSU  71   76  80       227  +11   
T18 T39   Jake Shuman  Duke  74   74  79       227  +11   
T56 T44   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  79   78  71       228  +12   

T44 T44   Priyanshu Singh  South Florida  75   78  75       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T33 T46   Maximilian Herrmann  Georgia State  77   74  78       229  +13   
T8 T46   Edwin Yi  Oregon  68   77  84       229  +13   
T56 T46   Matthew Walker  Iowa  77   80  72       229  +13   
T41 T46   Erick Alonso  Loyola - Maryland  79   73  77       229  +13   
T65 50   Kevin Geniza  Oregon  80   80  70       230  +14   
T27 T51   Conor Richardson  Northwestern  79   71  81       231  +15   
T59 T51   Rigel Fernandes  South Florida  79   79  73       231  +15   
53 T51   Claudio Correa  South Florida  74   81  76       231  +15   

T18 T51   Daniel Pico  Jacksonville State  70   78  83       231  +15   
T54 T55   Nick Budd  Georgia State  74   82  76       232  +16   
T50 T55   Ryan Gronlund  Oregon  75   79  78       232  +16   
T44 T55   Patricio Minondo  Alabama State  79   74  79       232  +16   
T59 T58   William Buhl  Arkansas  80   78  76       234  +18   
T65 T58   Elliott Fullalove  Jacksonville  75   85  74       234  +18   
T44 T58   Zan Luka Stirn *  Arkansas State  75   78  81       234  +18   
T63 61   Cristian DiMarco  South Florida  78   81  76       235  +19   
T54 62   Brendan Peel  Loyola - Maryland  82   74  82       238  +22   
T59 T63   Bobby Hayes  Jacksonville State  78   80  81       239  +23   
T59 T63   Bennett Wisner  Loyola - Maryland  82   76  81       239  +23   
T63 T65   Jamie Mist  Jacksonville State  79   80  81       240  +24   
T65 T65   Alex Schaake  Iowa  72   88  80       240  +24   
T56 T65   Albert Badosa-Soler *  Nicholls State  80   77  83       240  +24   
70 68   Nathan Williams  Georgia State  84   81  77       242  +26   

T71 T69   Fred Allen Meyer  Kentucky  85   85  75       245  +29   
T68 T69   Jack Simpson  Iowa  85   78  82       245  +29   
T71 71   Quincy Stith  Alabama State  88   82  78       248  +32   
T68 72   William Wears  Loyola - Maryland  83   80  91       254  +38   
73 73   Mbongeni Maphosa Jr.  Alabama State  87   89  86       262  +46   
74 74   Kirabo Reed  Alabama State  92   93  88       273  +57   
75 -    Charles Griffin Jr.  Alabama State  W  W  W       -     -      
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Baton Rouge, LA
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 LSU 276 296 294 866

1 Sam Burns (1) 65 72 75 212

T3 Luis Gagne (2) 72 73 71 216

T7 Eric Ricard (4) 68 77 74 219

T24 Philip Barbaree (5) 75 75 74 224

T39 Brandon Pierce (3) 71 76 80 227

2 Duke 291 288 295 874

T3 Alex Smalley (2) 71 71 74 216

T3 Chandler Eaton (3) 74 69 73 216

T24 Matt Oshrine (4) 77 74 73 224

T35 Alexander Matlari (1) 72 79 75 226

T39 Jake Shuman (5) 74 74 79 227

3 Oregon 287 301 291 879

2 Wyndham Clark (1) 72 70 71 213

T7 Norman Xiong (2) 72 75 72 219

T46 Edwin Yi (3) 68 77 84 229

50 Kevin Geniza (5) 80 80 70 230

T55 Ryan Gronlund (4) 75 79 78 232

4 Virginia 282 298 301 881

T12 Derek Bard (2) 73 73 74 220

T17 Jimmy Stanger (1) 70 73 79 222

T17 Thomas Walsh (4) 72 75 75 222

T22 Danny Walker (3) 67 77 79 223

T32 Luke Schaap (5) 75 77 73 225

T5 Jacksonville 294 300 289 883

T7 David Wicks (1) 74 74 71 219

T12 Raul Pereda (2) 71 76 73 220

T17 Ryan Jahn (3) 75 76 71 222

T24 Sam Uhland (4) 74 74 76 224

T58 Elliott Fullalove (5) 75 85 74 234

T5 Northwestern 299 289 295 883

T7 Dylan Wu (2) 77 73 69 219

16 Ryan Lumsden (1) 72 73 76 221

T24 Andrew Whalen (5) 74 79 71 224

T39 Everton Hawkins (3) 76 72 79 227

T51 Conor Richardson (4) 79 71 81 231

7 Kentucky 292 297 295 884

T7 Tyler McDaniel (2) 73 75 71 219

T12 Cooper Musselman (1) 68 77 75 220

T17 Lukas Euler (4) 76 72 74 222

T22 Stephen Stallings Jr. (3) 75 73 75 223

T69 Fred Allen Meyer (5) 85 85 75 245
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Arkansas 299 301 293 893

6 Mason Overstreet (3) 73 78 67 218

T24 Alvaro Ortiz (1) 76 74 74 224

T32 Charles Kim (4) 74 75 76 225

T35 Luis Garza (2) 76 74 76 226

T58 William Buhl (5) 80 78 76 234

9 Georgia State 304 299 303 906

T12 Alexander Herrmann (2) 72 72 76 220

T39 Nathan Mallonee (1) 81 72 74 227

T46 Maximilian Herrmann (3) 77 74 78 229

T55 Nick Budd (4) 74 82 76 232

68 Nathan Williams (5) 84 81 77 242

T10 South Florida 302 316 295 913

T24 Jimmy Jones (4) 75 78 71 224

T44 Priyanshu Singh (5) 75 78 75 228

T51 Rigel Fernandes (2) 79 79 73 231

T51 Claudio Correa (3) 74 81 76 231

61 Cristian DiMarco (1) 78 81 76 235

T10 Iowa 303 312 298 913

T35 Carson Schaake (3) 75 76 75 226

T44 Raymond Knoll (2) 79 78 71 228

T46 Matthew Walker (1) 77 80 72 229

T65 Alex Schaake (5) 72 88 80 240

T69 Jack Simpson (4) 85 78 82 245

12 Jacksonville State 298 313 309 920

T32 Pablo Torres (4) 74 77 74 225

T39 Camilo Aguado (1) 76 78 73 227

T51 Daniel Pico (5) 70 78 83 231

T63 Bobby Hayes (3) 78 80 81 239

T65 Jamie Mist (2) 79 80 81 240

13 Loyola - Maryland 322 296 312 930

T24 Connor Flach (4) 79 73 72 224

T46 Erick Alonso (1) 79 73 77 229

62 Brendan Peel (2) 82 74 82 238

T63 Bennett Wisner (3) 82 76 81 239

72 William Wears (5) 83 80 91 254

14 Alabama State 346 338 331 1015

T55 Patricio Minondo (2) 79 74 79 232

71 Quincy Stith (1) 88 82 78 248

73 Mbongeni Maphosa Jr. (5) 87 89 86 262

74 Kirabo Reed (3) 92 93 88 273

75 Charles Griffin Jr. (4) 0 0 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T17 R.J. Keur (UAB) 74 77 71 222

T24 Zander Lozano (UTSA) 77 73 74 224

T35 Tanapat Pichaikool (Mississippi State) 75 79 72 226

T58 Zan Luka Stirn (Arkansas State) 75 78 81 234

T65 Albert Badosa-Soler (Nicholls State ) 80 77 83 240
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Walsh Virginia 2.58 -5 
R. Lumsden N'western 2.92 -1 
C. Schaake Iowa 2.92 -1 
P. Torres J'ville St 3.00 E 
B. Hayes J'ville St 3.00 E 
C. Kim Arkansas 3.00 E 
R. Jahn JU 3.00 E 
D. Walker Virginia 3.00 E 
L. Schaap Virginia 3.00 E 
L. Gagne LSU 3.00 E 
W. Clark Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Matlari Duke 3.08 +1 
D. Bard Virginia 3.08 +1 
R. Pereda JU 3.08 +1 
W. Buhl Arkansas 3.08 +1 
A. Smalley Duke 3.08 +1 
M. Oshrine Duke 3.08 +1 
C. Eaton Duke 3.08 +1 
A. Herrmann Georgia St 3.08 +1 
N. Budd Georgia St 3.08 +1 
P. Singh USF 3.08 +1 
S. Uhland JU 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Xiong Oregon 3.87 -4 
S. Burns LSU 3.97 -1 
J. Jones USF 3.97 -1 
C. Musselman Kentucky 4.00 E 
T. McDaniel Kentucky 4.00 E 
W. Clark Oregon 4.00 E 
E. Ricard LSU 4.07 +2 
D. Wu N'western 4.07 +2 
A. Herrmann Georgia St 4.07 +2 
D. Wicks JU 4.10 +3 
L. Gagne LSU 4.10 +3 
E. Yi Oregon 4.13 +4 
J. Stanger Virginia 4.13 +4 
D. Bard Virginia 4.13 +4 
S. Uhland JU 4.13 +4 
E. Alonso Loyola MD 4.13 +4 
T. Pichaikool Miss St 4.13 +4 
Z. Lozano UTSA 4.17 +5 
N. Mallonee Georgia St 4.17 +5 
C. Aguado J'ville St 4.17 +5 
A. Matlari Duke 4.17 +5 
L. Schaap Virginia 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Smalley Duke 4.42 -7 
C. Eaton Duke 4.50 -6 
M. Overstreet Arkansas 4.50 -6 
R. Pereda JU 4.58 -5 
D. Wu N'western 4.58 -5 
S. Burns LSU 4.58 -5 
D. Walker Virginia 4.67 -4 
E. Hawkins N'western 4.67 -4 
C. DiMarco USF 4.67 -4 
L. Euler Kentucky 4.75 -3 
A. Whalen N'western 4.75 -3 
W. Buhl Arkansas 4.75 -3 
L. Gagne LSU 4.75 -3 
W. Clark Oregon 4.75 -3 
A. Badosa-Soler NichollsSt 4.75 -3 
R. Keur UAB 4.83 -2 
R. Gronlund Oregon 4.83 -2 
E. Ricard LSU 4.83 -2 
T. Walsh Virginia 4.83 -2 
C. Kim Arkansas 4.83 -2 
S. Stallings Jr. Kentucky 4.83 -2 
D. Wicks JU 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
R. Knoll Iowa 1
R. Pereda JU 1
A. Badosa-Soler NichollsSt 1
A. Herrmann Georgia St 1
C. Eaton Duke 1

Birdies 
S. Burns LSU 14
D. Wicks JU 12
Z. Lozano UTSA 12
A. Herrmann Georgia St 11
A. Smalley Duke 11
R. Pereda JU 11
D. Walker Virginia 11
A. Ortiz Arkansas 11
D. Bard Virginia 11
J. Jones USF 11
M. Overstreet Arkansas 11
N. Xiong Oregon 11
T. Pichaikool Miss St 11
R. Keur UAB 10
P. Barbaree LSU 10
W. Clark Oregon 10
K. Geniza Oregon 10
C. Richardson N'western 10
C. Eaton Duke 10
P. Torres J'ville St 10
A. Matlari Duke 10
D. Wu N'western 10

Pars 
T. McDaniel Kentucky 42
C. Flach Loyola MD 39
W. Clark Oregon 38
R. Lumsden N'western 36
L. Gagne LSU 36
R. Jahn JU 36
A. Whalen N'western 36
N. Mallonee Georgia St 35
C. Musselman Kentucky 35
D. Wu N'western 34
A. Smalley Duke 34
M. Oshrine Duke 34
B. Pierce LSU 34
E. Ricard LSU 34
J. Jones USF 34
S. Uhland JU 34
T. Walsh Virginia 34
C. Eaton Duke 34
C. Kim Arkansas 34
L. Garza Arkansas 34
M. Overstreet Arkansas 33
N. Budd Georgia St 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Baton Rouge Regional 75.84 74

2 NCAA Baton Rouge Regional 76.74 74

3 NCAA Baton Rouge Regional 75.97 74

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Baton Rouge Regional 76.18 222

 

The University Club: NCAA Baton Rouge Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 456     10 43 18 3   

2 4 447     3 40 22 8 1 

3 5 578     24 39 9 1 1 

4 4 375     12 47 8 7   

5 3 172     9 44 20 1   

6 5 554     17 40 15 2   

7 4 471     8 40 23 1 2 

8 3 188     7 51 14 2   

9 4 467     6 48 13 4 3 

10 4 464     9 48 14 3   

11 5 557     18 31 14 5 6 

12 4 422     10 48 14 1 1 

13 3 190     3 57 13 1   

14 4 460     10 42 16 4 2 

15 4 347     15 42 12 5   

16 3 215     8 36 21 7 2 

17 5 551     17 44 9 2 2 

18 4 458     2 35 31 5 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 458 +0.58 

2 4 447 +0.51 

16 3 215 +0.47 

11 5 557 +0.38 

7 4 471 +0.34 

9 4 467 +0.32 

14 4 460 +0.27 

1 4 456 +0.19 

5 3 172 +0.18 

13 3 190 +0.16 

8 3 188 +0.15 

10 4 464 +0.15 

4 4 375 +0.14 

12 4 422 +0.12 

15 4 347 +0.09 

17 5 551 +0.03 

6 5 554 +0.03 

3 5 578 -0.14 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 467 +0.50 

14 4 460 +0.41 

7 4 471 +0.39 

13 3 190 +0.39 

16 3 215 +0.38 

5 3 172 +0.32 

18 4 458 +0.28 

1 4 456 +0.27 

10 4 464 +0.20 

12 4 422 +0.20 

17 5 551 +0.20 

4 4 375 +0.18 

2 4 447 +0.16 

8 3 188 +0.15 

11 5 557 +0.09 

15 4 347 +0.07 

3 5 578 -0.01 

6 5 554 -0.35 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 458 +0.64 

16 3 215 +0.57 

14 4 460 +0.47 

1 4 456 +0.39 

2 4 447 +0.39 

7 4 471 +0.35 

5 3 172 +0.32 

9 4 467 +0.31 

12 4 422 +0.28 

10 4 464 +0.27 

8 3 188 +0.23 

15 4 347 +0.22 

13 3 190 +0.18 

4 4 375 +0.14 

11 5 557 +0.12 

17 5 551 +0.07 

3 5 578 +0.00 

6 5 554 -0.20 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 458 +0.58 

2 4 447 +0.51 

16 3 215 +0.47 

11 5 557 +0.38 

7 4 471 +0.34 

9 4 467 +0.32 

14 4 460 +0.27 

1 4 456 +0.19 

5 3 172 +0.18 

13 3 190 +0.16 

8 3 188 +0.15 

10 4 464 +0.15 

4 4 375 +0.14 

12 4 422 +0.12 

15 4 347 +0.09 

6 5 554 +0.03 

17 5 551 +0.03 

3 5 578 -0.14 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 456     23 128 56 15   

2 4 447     20 122 63 15 2 

3 5 578     59 130 21 9 3 

4 4 375     31 144 33 11 3 

5 3 172     16 142 53 9 2 

6 5 554   1 78 108 29 6   

7 4 471     25 114 72 5 6 

8 3 188     28 137 47 10   

9 4 467     15 131 58 13 5 

10 4 464     20 150 42 7 3 

11 5 557   1 48 114 40 11 8 

12 4 422     28 131 54 8 1 

13 3 190     13 147 58 3 1 

14 4 460     35 110 47 20 10 

15 4 347     47 121 38 12 4 

16 3 215     19 116 61 19 7 

17 5 551   3 54 104 46 9 6 

18 4 458     8 113 86 13 2 
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